
STATE OF ALASKA ITB NUMBER 2520N035 
AMENDMENT NUMBER 1

 PAGE  1 OF 1 

 
 

THIS IS NOT AN ORDER DATE AMENDMENT ISSUED:  April 14, 2020 

ITB OPENING DATE AND TIME:  April 15, 2020 at 10:00 AM 

This amendment is for informational purposes only and need not be returned to the State. 

1. Change the Bid opening form the current date of April 15, 2020 at 10:00 AM to the revised date of April 21, 2020 at
10:00 AM.

2. BID GUARANTEE:  A bid guarantee in the amount of $5,000.00 in the form of a Certified or Cashier's check or
money order made payable to the State of Alaska must be submitted with the bid.
• Bid Bonds will not be accepted as a bid guarantee.
• An individual surety will not be accepted as a bid guarantee.
The bid guarantees will be returned to Bidders as soon as practical after award Bid Guarantee Submission 
Guidance: has been made. 
Hard Copy Submission:  If submitting a hard copy original bid via a courier service or the U.S Mail, bidders must 
submit their bid guarantee with their bid in order to be considered responsive. 
Electronic Submission:  If submitting the bid in an electronic format as permitted, the electronic submission 
must include a photo copy of the Certified or Cashier's check or money order being submitted as the bid 
guarantee.  If a copy of the bid guarantee is not included with the electronic submission, the bid shall be 
considered non-responsive.   
The included copy must include the Certified, Cashiers, or Money order Check number and the date on the item 
must be prior to April 21, 2020 to confirm this was purchased prior to the bid due date of April 20, 2020.  
If submitting electronically, due to potential delays in the delivery as a result of COVID-19, the hard copy 
original of the Certified or Cashier's check or money order being submitted as the bid guarantee must be 
received by the state no later than 4:00pm prevailing Alaska Time on April 22, 2020.  
A bidder who submits their bid electronically and fails to submit the hard copy original of the bid guarantee by 
the required due date identified above shall have the bid found non-responsive.   

Cathy Norum 
Procurement Officer 
Phone:  (907) 451-2221 
TDD:    (907) 451-2363 
FAX:    (907) 451-2313 

ITB TITLE:   GPS Equipment & Accessories 

Department of Transportation & Public Facilities 
2301 Peger Road 

Fairbanks, AK 99709 

           Cathy Norum


